Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ent Recordation Services RECORDA' of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office x 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 157321									
Ple	Please record the attached document.											
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2												
1.	A.	Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:									
	В.	Urs BURCKHARDT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att ☐ Yes ☒ No	SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG ZUGERSTRASSE 50, CH-6340 BAAR, SWITZERLAND									
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:										
	⊠ □ □ B.	Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No me									
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. <u>13/885.024</u>	B. Patent No.(s)									
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No											
	C.	Title of Application: AMINES HAVING	SECONDARY ALIPHATIC AMINO GROUPS									
5.	Nan con	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1									
		me: James A. Oliff dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.									
		Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.									
9.	To to original Januar Roa	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inal decoment. See K. Oliff, Registration No. 27,975 The T. Noel, Registration No. 63,004 d M. Guise, Registration No. 46,748	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: May 13, 2013									

PATENT REEL: 030399 FRAME: 0905

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Urs BURCKHARDT		(2)			
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)			(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)			(6)			
		(7)	n m m 's n		(8)	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	A	
		the under	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(9) SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Zugerstrasse 50, CH-63	40 Baar, Swit	zerland	tores a manufa		
		the entire inventior continual	ther designated as the Assacrate, title and interest in all applications tion, international, substitution certificates the	for the United for patent inel itute and reissu	States of America as d uding any and all prov ae application(s), and a	efined in 35 U.S.C. §1 isional, non-provision Il Letters Patent, exter	100, in the al, divisional,	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	(11) AMINES HAVING SECONDARY ALIPHATIC AMINO GROUPS					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorne	y Docket No15732	1), filed on ever	n date herewith or as		
(12)	Alternative	(12) U	.S. Application Number	13/885,0)24			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 13, 2013		,	4.5	# 1	
resultin entire in this assi	4) Each undersigned agreination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to the said application of the said application of the said application of this document. In witness whereof, execuing the said agreed agreed and the said application of this document.	ited States prorizes and re- the said Assithat he or she nor and Assi by grants the or desirable	atent to the Assignee. Equests the Commission signee, as Assignee of the e has not executed, and gnor's heirs, successors e firm of OLIFF & BERI in order to comply wit	er of the U.S. the entire interwill not execu, assigns and large, PLC the the rules of	Patent and Trademark est, and covenants tha ite, any agreement(s) legal representatives. is power to insert on the the United States Pate	t Office to issue any a t he or she has full rig in conflict herewith, a his assignment any fu nt and Trademark Of	and all patents ght to convey the and agrees that erther	
Date	April 19, 20	13	Inventor Sign	ature	L. Sull	iali	(SEAL)	
Date				ature			(SEAL)	
Date	\$100		Inventor Sign				(SEAL)	
Date			,			п	(SEAL)	
Date			 ,					
Date							en maria	
Date			Inventor Sign	ature			(SEAL)	
Date ,			Inventor Sign	ature	ant and a second a	III COMMANDA DE LA CAMPANIA DEL CAMPANIA DEL CAMPANIA DE LA CAMPAN	(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should pr then it should be signed be	eferably be s		ary Public if v				
Date	19.04.201	3	Witness	·· <u>au-</u>	EUT)			
	19.04.20))			1/1	PATENT	. не т	

RECORDED: 05/13/2013

REEL: 030399 FRAME: 0906